
21.05.2025                                        1                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 43
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

NOTE: THERE IS NO TIME OF “2:30 PM” IN W.P.(C) 15601/2024 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 70 IN
      THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST. THEREFORE, THE SAME MAY BE TREATED AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS

70 W.P.(C)-15601/2024
CM APPL. 65495/2024
CM APPL. 65497/2024
CM APPL. 5696/2025
CM APPL. 27449/2025

VIJAY BISHNOI
V/s COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

RAMNEEK MISHRA, SHLOK CHANDRA, 
SHLOK CHANDRA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
SANJIV KUMAR SAXENA AND RAMNEEK MISHRA(RAMNEEK87MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811945115)
(PETITIONER)
SAXSONS LAW, CCI, CCI(SAXSONSLAWCO@GMAIL.COM, SECY@CCI.GOV.IN, CCI-
CHAIRMAN@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT)
SHLOK CHANDRA(SHLOKCHANDRA@CHANDRALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9999670588)(PETITIONER)
RAMNEEK MISHRA(RAMNEEK87MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
SHLOK CHANDRA(SHLOKCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999670588)(PETITIONER)

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 26 
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 

NOTE: THERE IS NO TIME OF “4:30 PM” IN CRL.M.C. 539/2017 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 17 IN 
      THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST. THEREFORE, THE SAME MAY BE TREATED AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS

17 CRL.M.C.-539/2017
CRL.M.A. 2334/2017

SANTOSH & ANR.
V/s STATE & ORS.

SEEMA MALHOTRA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:

DELETION NOTES

1. RFA (OS)(IPD) 1/2024 AND RFA (OS) (IPD) 2/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-V AT
ITEM NOS. 5 AND 6 RESPECITELY ARE DELETED AS THE DATE OF 21.05.2025 STANDS
CANCELLED AND THE SAME ARE FIXED FOR 20.08.2025.

2. RFA 348/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI AT ITEM
NO. 96 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS ALREADY LISTED AT ITEM NO. 93.

3. MAC. APP. 178/2018 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU AT
ITEM NO. 5 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 10.12.2025.

4. W.P.(C) 7596/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA AT ITEM NO.
34 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK
JALAN.

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
20.05.2025


